The Board emerged from Executive Session and began the Single Family Committee Report 
discussion via Commissioner Austin. 

On a motion by Commissioner Austin and seconded by Commissioner Jones, the resolution 
approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding One Hundred Fifty Million 
Dollars ($150,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Single Family Mortgage 
Revenue Bonds as GO Zone bonds (the “GO Zone Bonds”) to finance mortgage loans for 
home buyers located in the GO Zone; and requesting the State Bond Commission to 
approve the issuance, sale, and delivery of such GO Zone Bonds;

[...]

Chairman Wood was then informed that the Board no longer had a quorum of members.     

Thereafter, the vote was reissued and the resolution was adopted via a motion by 
Commissioner Austin and a second by Commissioner Gachassin, approving and 
authorizing the issuance of not exceeding One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars 
($150,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Single Family Mortgage Revenue 
Bonds as GO Zone bonds (the “GO Zone Bonds”) to finance mortgage loans for home 
buyers located in the GO Zone; and requesting the State Bond Commission to approve the 
issuance, sale, and delivery of such GO Zone Bonds;